TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Atlas International, Inc.		07/29/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporataed		
Street Address:	3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77027		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1881644	SWD
Serial Number:	74327736	SWD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)625-5758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.625.5918

Email: Timothy.Donoughue@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated

Address Line 1: 2001 Rankin Road
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 1407

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 588-19126-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy M. Donoughue

Total Attachments: 3

source=Record Cvr Sht & Assign#page1.tif source=Record Cvr Sht & Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0360

900010877

source=Record Cvr Sht & Assign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0361 BHI Ref.: 588-19126-US

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Western Atlas International, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027, has adopted, used and is using in its line of business certain United States trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the following trademark registration in the United States, hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS":

Mark	Reg./Appl. No.	Reg./File Date
SWD	1,881,644	28 Feb. 1995
	74-327,736	02 Nov. 1992

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0362 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR does not warrant the validity of the TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 27th day of July 2004.

Western Atlas International, Inc.

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared <u>Jan E. Farley</u>, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said Western Atlas International, Inc., a corporation, and that she/he has executed the same as the act of such corporations for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and scal of office, this 27th day of July 2004.

DOROTHY I. BROWN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
December 23, 2007

Spenty J. Brown
Notary Public

(Seal)

BHI REF.: 588-19126-US

RECORDED: 07/29/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0363